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	Date
	Time
	Event

	Tuesday 3rd September
	ALL DAY
	CPD Day – School Closed

	Wednesday 4th September
	7.45
	Schools Re-Opens

	Wednesday 11th September
	3.15 - 3.45
3.45 - 4.15 
	Meet the Teacher Event

	Tuesday 17th September
	ALL DAY
	Year 6 Whitworth Park Open Day

	Tuesday 24th September
	9.00-10.30
	Parents’ Coffee Morning

	Friday 4th October
	10.30
	Harvest Festival at St. Andrew’s

	Thursday 10th October 
	9.00-12.00
	Year 3 & 4 Multi-skills Festival*

	Monday 14th – Thursday 17th October
	3.00 – 6.00
	Parents’ Evening

	Tuesday 15th October 
	ALL DAY
	Year 5 & 6 Tag Rugby Festival*

	Thursday 17th October
	TBC
	Open Event for Prospective Reception Parents

	Tuesday 22nd October
	9.00-12.00
	Year 1 & 2 Gymnastics Festival*

	Thursday 24th October
	3.15 – 4.30
5.00 – 6.15
	Reception & KS1 Hallowe’en Disco
KS2 (Years 3-6) Hallowe’en Disco

	Friday 25th October
	5.45
	School Closes for Half Term Holiday

	HALF TERM HOLIDAY

	Monday 4th November
	7.45
	Schools Re-Opens

	Tuesday 5th November
	9.00-12.30
	Year 3 – 6 Sports Hall Athletics Festival*

	Friday 15th November
	ALL DAY
	Children In Need

	Tuesday 19th November 
	9.00-12.00
	Year 3 & 4 Gymnastics/Dance Festival*

	Friday 22nd November
	9.00-12.00
	Year 2 Multi-Skills Festival

	Wednesday 27th November 
	9.00-12.00
	Year 1 Martial Arts Festival

	Monday 2nd December
	
	Nativity Tickets Available

	Tuesday 3rd December
	TBC
	Open Event for Prospective Reception Parents

	Thursday 5th December
	3.15 – 5.00
	Christmas Fayre

	Friday 6th December
	9.00-12.30
	Year 4 – 6 Boccia Festival*

	Wednesday 11th December
	9.30
2.00
	EYFS & KS1 Christmas Nativity
KS2 Christmas Nativity

	Thursday 12th December
	9.30
2.00
	KS2 Christmas Nativity
EYFS & KS1 Christmas Nativity

	Monday 16th December
	1.00 – 3.00
	EYFS & KS1 Christmas Parties

	Tuesday 17th December
	1.00-3.00
	Year 3 & 4 Christmas Party

	Wednesday 18th December
	1.30
	Advent Service at St. Andrew’s

	Thursday 19th December
	1.00 – 3.00
	Year 5 & 6 Christmas Party

	Friday 20th December
	5.45
	School Closes for Christmas Holidays

	CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

	Monday 6th January
	ALL DAY
	CPD Day – School Closed

	Tuesday 7th January 
	7.45
	School Re-Opens

	Tuesday 14th January
	9.00-12.00
	Year 1 Multi-Skills Festival

	Friday 17th January
	12.00-3.30
	Year 3 – 6 Swimming Gala*

	Tuesday 21st January
	9.00-12.30
	Year 5 & 6 Basketball Festival*

	Wednesday 22nd January
	TBC
	Movie Night

	Thursday 6th February
	9.00-12.00
	Year 1 & 2 Infant Games Festival* 

	Friday 14th February
	9.00-12.00
	Reception ‘Move With Max Festival

	Friday 14th February
	5.45
	School Closes for Half Term Holiday

	HALF TERM HOLIDAY

	Monday 24th February
	7.45
	School Re-Opens

	Thursday 27th February
	3.15 – 4.30
5.00 – 6.15
	Reception & KS1 Valentines Disco
KS2 (Years 3-6) Valentines Disco

	Wednesday 4th March
	9.00-12.00
	Year 3 Martial Arts Festival

	Thursday 5th March
	ALL DAY
	World Book Day

	Friday 6th March
	9.00-12.00
	Year 4 & 5 New Age Kurling Festival*

	Monday 9th – Thursday 12th March
	3.00 – 6.00
	Parents’ Evening

	Friday 13th March
	ALL DAY
	Sport Relief

	Friday 20th March
	1.30 – 3.00
	Mothers’ Day Afternoon Tea

	Tuesday 31st March
	9.00-12.00
	Year 5 & 6 Netball Festival*

	Friday 3rd April
	10.30
	Easter Service at St. Andrew’s

	Friday 3rd April
	5.45
	School Closes for Easter Holidays

	EASTER HOLIDAYS

	Monday 20th April
	7.45
	School Re-Opens

	Wednesday 29th April
	9.00-12.30
	Active Ted Outdoors Festival*

	Friday 8th May
	ALL DAY
	VE Day Bank Holiday – School Closed

	Monday 11th – Thursday 14th May
	
	Key Stage 2 SATs Week

	Tuesday 19th May
	9.00-1.00
	Year 3 – 6 Athletics Festival*

	Thursday 21st May
	5.45
	School Closes for Half-Term Holiday

	Friday 22nd May
	ALL DAY
	CPD Day – School Closed

	HALF TERM HOLIDAY

	Monday 1st June
	7.45
	Schools Re-Opens

	Tuesday 9th June
	4.00-8.00
	Year 3 – 6 Sedgefield Dash*

	Friday 12th June
	9.00-12.00
	Year 6 Multi-Skills Festival

	Friday 19th June
	TBC 
	Fathers’ Day Event

	Wednesday 24th June
	1.00 – 3.00
	EYFS & KS1 (Reception, Y1 & 2) Sports Day

	Thursday 25th June
	1.00 – 3.00
	KS2 (Y3-6) Sports Day

	Thursday 2nd July 
	ALL DAY
	Year 5 Cricket Festival

	Thursday 9th July
	3.15 – 5.00
	Summer Fayre

	Tuesday 14th July 
	6.00
	Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly (Evening)

	Wednesday 15th July
	1.15
	Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly (Matinee)

	Thursday 16th July
	6.00
	Year 6 Sleepover

	Friday 17th July
	5.45
	School Closes for Summer Holiday

	Monday 20th July
	ALL DAY
	CPD Day – School Closed

	SUMMER HOLIDAYS

	Tuesday 1st September 2020
	ALL DAY
	CPD Day – School Closed

	Wednesday 2nd September 2020
	7.45
	School Re-Opens



*These events are for selected children only; letters will be sent out nearer the time.
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